
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Page 1 of 5

DENNIS L. KENNEDY

Nevada Bar No. 1462
JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN

Nevada Bar No. 10125
JOSHUA P. GILMORE

Nevada Bar No. 11576
BAILEYKENNEDY
8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302
Telephone: 702.562.8820
Facsimile: 702.562.8821
DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com
JLiebman@BaileyKennedy.com
JGilmore@BaileyKennedy.com

MICHAEL E. PRANGLE, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 8619
KENNETH M. WEBSTER, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 7205
JOHN F. BEMIS, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 9509
HALL PRANGLE &
SCHOONVELD, LLC
1160 North Town Center Drive, Suite 200
Las Vegas, Nevada 89144
Telephone: 702.889.6400
Facsimile: 702.384.6025
mprangle@hpslaw.com
kwebster@hpslaw.com
jbemis@hpslaw.com

Attorneys for Appellants
Valley Health System, LLC, a Nevada
limited liability company, d/b/a
Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center;
and Universal Health Services, Inc., a
Delaware corporation

Electronically Filed
Jul 25 2017 03:39 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 70083   Document 2017-24727



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Page 2 of 5

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM, LLC,
a Nevada limited liability company,
d/b/a CENTENNIAL HILLS
HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER;
AND UNIVERSAL HEALTH
SERVICES, INC., a Delaware
corporation,

Appellants,

vs.

ESTATE OF JANE DOE, by and
through its Special Administrator,
MISTY PETERSON,

Respondents.
_____________________________

HALL PRANGLE &
SCHOONVELD, LLC; MICHAEL
PRANGLE, ESQ.; KENNETH M.
WEBSTER, ESQ.; AND JOHN F.
BEMIS, ESQ.,

Petitioners,
vs.

THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE
OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF CLARK; AND THE
HONORABLE RICHARD SCOTTI,
DISTRICT JUDGE,

Respondents,
And

Supreme Court No. 70083

District Court No. A595780

Supreme Court No. 71045

District Court No. A595780



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Page 3 of 5

MISTY PETERSON, AS SPECIAL
ADMNISTRATOR OF THE
ESTATE OF JOHN DOE,

Real Party in Interest.

STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

Pursuant to NRAP 31(b)(2), Appellants Valley Health System, LLC

d/b/a Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center and Universal Health Services,

Inc. (“Appellants”); Petitioners Hall Prangle & Schoonveld, LLC; Michael E.

Prangle, Esq., Kenneth M. Webster, Esq., and John F. Bemis, Esq.

(“Petitioners”); Respondent/Real Party in Interest Estate of Jane Doe, by and

through its Special Administrator, Misty Peterson (“Doe”); and Respondent

Eighth Judicial District Court/the Honorable Richard Scotti; by and through

their counsel of record, hereby stipulate and agree that the time for Appellants

to file their Supplemental Brief in Case Number 70083 be extended from

August 8, 2017 to September 7, 2017.

Appellants’ primary counsel in charge of drafting the Supplemental

Brief is expecting the birth of his first child on July 26, 2017, and is expected



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Page 4 of 5

to be out of the office until mid-late August as a result. Thus, good cause

exists for this stipulated extension.

DATED this 25th day of July, 2017.

BAILEYKENNEDY

By: /s/ Joseph A. Liebman
DENNIS L. KENNEDY
JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN
JOSHUA P. GILMORE

AND
MICHAEL E. PRANGLE
KENNETH M. WEBSTER
JOHN F. BEMIS
HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC

Attorneys for Appellants/Petitioners

DATED this 25th day of July, 2017.

KEACH MURDOCK, LTD.

By: /s/ Robert E. Murdock
ROBERT E. MURDOCK
ECKLEY M. KEACH

Attorneys for Respondent

DATED this 25th day of July, 2017.

STATE OF NEVADA
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

By: /s/ Ketan D. Bhirud
ADAM PAUL LAXALT
KETAN D. BHIRUD

Attorneys for the Honorable Richard Scotti



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Page 5 of 5

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am an employee of BAILEYKENNEDY and that on the

25th day of July, 2017, service of the foregoing STIPULATION FOR

EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF was made by

electronic service through Nevada Supreme Court’s electronic filing system

and/or by depositing a true and correct copy in the U.S. Mail, first class postage

prepaid, and addressed to the following at their last known address:

Robert E. Murdock, Esq.
Eckley M. Keach, Esq.
KEACH MURDOCK, LTD.
521 South Third Street
Las Vegas, NV 89101

Email: lasvegasjustice@aol.com
emkeach@yahoo.com
KeachMurdock2@gmail.com

Attorneys for Respondent, Estate of
Jane Doe, by and through its Special
Administrator, Misty Peterson

STATE OF NEVADA
OFFICE OF THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL
ADAM PAUL LAXALT
KETAN D. BHIRUD
JORDAN T. SMITH
555 East Washington Avenue
Suite 3900

Las Vegas, NV 89101

Email: kbhirud@ag.nv.gov
jsmith@ag.nv.gov

Attorneys for the Honorable Richard
Scotti

/s/ Sharon L. Murnane
Sharon L. Murnane, an Employee of
BAILEYKENNEDY


