Electronically Filed Jul 25 2017 03:39 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

BAILEY * KEN 8984 SPANISH RIDGE / LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 8 707 562 8820

1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA			
2	VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM, LLC,	Supreme Court No. 70083		
3	d/b/a CENTENNIAL HILLS HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER;	District Court No. A595780		
4	SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation,			
5	Appellants,			
6	vs.			
7	ESTATE OF JANE DOE, by and			
8	through its Special Administrator, MISTY PETERSON,			
9	Respondents.			
10	HALL PRANGLE &	Supreme Court No. 71045		
11	SCHOONVELD, LLC; MICHAEL PRANGLE, ESQ.; KENNETH M.	District Court No. A595780		
12	WEBSTER, ESQ.; AND JOHN F. BEMIS, ESQ.,			
13	Petitioners,			
14	THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL			
15	DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE			
16	HONORABLE RICHARD SCOTTI,			
17	·			
18	Respondents, And			
	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, d/b/a CENTENNIAL HILLS HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER; AND UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, Appellants, Vs. ESTATE OF JANE DOE, by and through its Special Administrator, MISTY PETERSON, Respondents. HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC; MICHAEL PRANGLE, ESQ.; KENNETH M. WEBSTER, ESQ.; AND JOHN F. BEMIS, ESQ., Petitioners, vs. THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK; AND THE HONORABLE RICHARD SCOTTI, DISTRICT JUDGE,		

MISTY PETERSON, AS SPECIAL ADMNISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF JOHN DOE,

Real Party in Interest.

STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

Pursuant to NRAP 31(b)(2), Appellants Valley Health System, LLC d/b/a Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center and Universal Health Services, Inc. ("Appellants"); Petitioners Hall Prangle & Schoonveld, LLC; Michael E. Prangle, Esq., Kenneth M. Webster, Esq., and John F. Bemis, Esq. ("Petitioners"); Respondent/Real Party in Interest Estate of Jane Doe, by and through its Special Administrator, Misty Peterson ("Doe"); and Respondent Eighth Judicial District Court/the Honorable Richard Scotti; by and through their counsel of record, hereby stipulate and agree that the time for Appellants to file their Supplemental Brief in Case Number 70083 be extended from August 8, 2017 to September 7, 2017.

Appellants' primary counsel in charge of drafting the Supplemental

Brief is expecting the birth of his first child on July 26, 2017, and is expected

1	to be out of the office until mid-late August as a result. Thus, good cause
2	exists for this stipulated extension.
3	DATED this 25th day of July, 2017.
4	BAILEY * KENNEDY
5	By: /s/ Joseph A. Liebman Dennis L. Kennedy Joseph A. Liebman Joshua P. Gilmore
6	AND MICHAEL E. PRANCIE
7	MICHAEL E. PRANGLE KENNETH M. WEBSTER JOHN F. BEMIS HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC
8	Attorneys for Appellants/Petitioners
9	DATED this 25th day of July, 2017.
10	KEACH MURDOCK, LTD.
11	By: /s/ Robert E. Murdock ROBERT E. MURDOCK ECKLEY M. KEACH
12	Attorneys for Respondent
13	DATED this 25th day of July, 2017.
14	STATE OF NEVADA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
15	By: /s/ Ketan D. Bhirud
16	ADAM PAUL LAXALT KETAN D. BHIRUD
17	Attorneys for the Honorable Richard Scotti
18	

1	<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>			
2	I certify that I am an employee of BAILEY KENNEDY and that on the			
3	25th day of July, 2017, service of the foregoing STIPULATION FOR			
4	EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF was made by			
5	electronic service through Nevada Supreme Court's electronic filing system			
6	and/or by depositing a true and correct copy in the U.S. Mail, first class postage			
7	prepaid, and addressed to the following at their last known address:			
8	Robert E. Murdock, Esq. Eckley M. Keach, Esq.	Email: lasvegasjustice@aol.com emkeach@yahoo.com		
9	KEACH MURDOCK, LTD. 521 South Third Street	KeachMurdock2@gmail.com		
10	Las Vegas, NV 89101	Attorneys for Respondent, Estate of Jane Doe, by and through its Special Administrator, Misty Peterson		
11	STATE OF NEVADA OFFICE OF THE	Email: kbhirud@ag.nv.gov jsmith@ag.nv.gov		
12	ATTORNEY GENERAL	3 0 0		
13	ADAM PAUL LAXALT KETAN D. BHIRUD JORDAN T. SMITH	Attorneys for the Honorable Richard Scotti		
14	555 East Washington Avenue Suite 3900			
15	Las Vegas, NV 89101			
16				
17		/s/ Sharon L. Murnane Sharon L. Murnane, an Employee of BAILEY❖KENNEDY		
18		DAILE I WKENNEU I		